
NAME EMAIL WORK # Toll Free # CELL #

Simmons,  Mara

AOC Court Interpreter Services Director Mara.Simmons@arkansas.gov 501/682-9400 800/950-8221 501/837-8648

Certified Spanish Interpreter

Bowen, Jessica 501/682-9400 800/950-8221

Executive Assistant Jessica.Bowen@arkansas.gov

Daniel,  Jason 

AOC Staff Interpreter Jason.Daniel@arkansas.gov 501/682-9400 800/950-8221 501/282-9598

Certified Spanish Interpreter

Yancey,  Anne

AOC Staff Interpreter - Northwest AR Area Anne.Yancey@arkansas.gov 501/682-9400 800/950-8221 479/387-5723

Certified Spanish Interpreter

NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

ARABIC
Tadros, Tony Franklin, TN tonytadros@juno.com 615/371-8707 714/768-0373

HMONG
Lee, Tou Sue St. Paul, MN tousuelee123@yahoo.com 651/494-2074

Yang, Tou J. St. Paul, MN toujyang@hotmail.com 651/428-8261

ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

REGISTRY OF INTERPRETERS
http://courts.arkansas.gov/court_interpreters/documents/CURRENT_REGISTRY.pdf

CERTIFIED - FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS - Independent Contractors

AOC STAFF

(Modified 8/29/2012) Page 1 of 4



NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

SPANISH
Abdin,  Maria Farmington maria05@pgtc.com 479/846-3306 479/871-7545

Andrade,  Deborah Siloam Springs ldandrade@cox.net 479/524-0513 479/225-4556

Barandiaran, Maria Nashville mbarandiaran@gmail.com 870/845-2278 870/845-9485

Clary, William Clarksville wclary@ozarks.edu 479/979-1471 479/705-0051 479/979-7067

D'Auteuil, Emilia Hot Springs emiliadauteuil@gmail.com 501/627-4625

Durand, Nicolas Ward nicolasadurand@hotmail.com 501/231-9515 501/231-9415

Fernandez, Ines Springdale xnslate4u@gmail.com 561/252-8816

Lantos, Sebastian Tulsa, OK sebastian@lantosconsulting.com 918/250-1133 918/250-1189

Marquez, Rafael Fayetteville n/a 479/442-2306 479/267-2297 479/841-8353

Merediz, Silvia Germantown, TN abusilvia@comcast.net 901/752-1823 901/409-9074

Simancas-Chavez, Javier Little Rock  javierSimancas@yahoo.com.es 501/650-2058

Tanner, Shannon Searcy stanner_interp@yahoo.com 501/593-8699

Williams,  Ashley Little Rock ajinesta@gmail.com 501/352-1662

Yates,  Liz Russellville lyates.inspanish@hotmail.com 479/747-0001

NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

Bach, Bobbi - TC Bella Vista bobbih2h@yahoo.com 479/426-6653

Becker, Katie Little Rock kgbecker@ualr.edu 501/683-7628 501/231-5664

Downs, Sharon - CT Bryant sadowns@gmail.com 501/952-0059

Hogue, D. Chad - NAD4 Alexander dchadhogue@aol.com 501/653-2794 501/749-3761

Lowe, Julie - CT, NIC Little Rock interpreting@communicatinghands.com 501/374-5293 501/515-4521

Mikel, Samantha "Annie", NIC Little Rock interpreter.annie@gmail.com 501/472-8927

Musteen, Zanovia  - CSC Bryant kenzan1968@att.net 501/315-0388 501/993-3626

Nickell, Patricia - CSC Fayetteville patnickell@aol.com 479/442-5626 479/841-2636

Smith, Holly - CT Little Rock beth.arbonne@me.com 501/590-7564

Staples, Klaudia - CI, CT Gentry kks1566@gmail.com 479/233-9480

Vaught, Daisy - NIC-Adv N. Little Rock daisykayp@yahoo.com 260/418-6515

West, John - CT, NIC Benton tsewnhoj@gmail.com 501/258-5035

Communication Plus Agency Little Rock n/a 501/224-2521
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NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

Fears, Flint - DI Little Rock flintfears@gmail.com
866/932-3510                                                

(video)

501/414-9249                          
(text only)

Glenn, Linda - DI Mabelvale Li7gL@yahoo.com
501/246-8178                              

(text only)

McMahon, Michael - DI Alexander SSPMcMahon@gmail.com
866/760-8428 

(video)

501/766-4008                                               
(text only)

Trotter, Jessica - DI Alexander arkjat3@yahoo.com
501/246-8167 

(video)

281/909-1851                                      
(text only)

NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

CHINESE - Non Certified
Chang-Zacher, Yu-li Little Rock yulich@yahoo.com 501/407-9499

FRENCH - Non Certified
Riley, Melanie Little Rock n/a 501/224-3949 501/681-2676

HMONG - Non Certified
Tawr, Shane Summers cheeseheadsville@yahoo.com 479/824-2027 479/228-3400

KOREAN - Non Certified
Yun, Gi-young S. Hampton, NY gemmamin97@yahoo.com 631/903-9908

LAOTIAN - Non Certified
Bell, Garnett "Bill" Fort Smith billbell@pinncom.com 479/719-1904

Saysombath, Vilath Fort Smith vilath1@yahoo.com 479/783-8351 479/462-5932

MARSHALLESE - Non Certified
Laelan, Melisa Springdale mlaelan@uark.edu 479/283-2992

POHNPEIAN- Non Certified
Joel, Peter Springdale pjoel1113@gmail.com (479) 935-9105 (479) 313-5459

NON-CERTIFIED FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS - CANDIDATES - Limited Independent Contractors

NOTE: The AOC sends Candidates to misdemeanor and felony arraignments only.These Candidates should not be contracted nor accept 
requests for depositions, civil trials, mental health evaluations, disability evaluations, or courts of record. These individuals have not yet 

achieved the required proficiency for those proceedings.
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NAME CITY EMAIL WORK # HOME # CELL #

POLISH - Non Certified
Kolsut, Patrycja Little Rock pakolsut@hotmail.com 501/912-6768

SPANISH- Non Certified
Banks, Maria Fayetteville mcatbanks@gmail.com 479/521-9287 479/263-7780

Bonilla, Carilia Little Rock cariliab@hotmail.com 501/538-7057

Calaway, Margarita Little Rock lena.calaway@gmail.com 501/447-1552 501/529-8488

De Jesus, Jivette Bentonville jivette.dejesus.rullan@gmail.com 479/597-9900

Diaz, Parrish Edwin Fayetteville parrishedwin.diaz@yahoo.com 479/799-6677
Dominguez, Juan Searcy myblueradios@gmail.com 501/268-6849 501/827-2971
Edwards, Donald Marked Tree donaldedwards1977@yahoo.com 313/412-0014 901/570-6947
Eldred-Sola, Debora Inola, OK debora.eldred.7@gmail.com 918/504-0005

Ferry, Thelma Little Rock topinterpreter1@yahoo.com 956/393-9977
Gotopo-Pelt, Glexy Rogers glexyg@gmail.com 479/685-6823

Gutierrez, Richard Clarksville jeho33@juno.com 479/979-4313

Jones, Monica Little Rock monicamieryteran@gmail.com 501/590-6902

Jones, Stephen Heber Springs stephenkjones@yahoo.com 501/728-3462

Jones, Theresa Nashville ttheresajones@yahoo.com 870/845-3009 903/824-1100
Maldonado, Francisco Rogers fmaldonado06@yahoo.com 479/899-1754
Maness, Edwiges "Vicki" West Memphis vicki-110811@hotmail.com 901/359-7200

Mas-Pope, Pablo Austin pjmp011@gmail.com 501/687-3670
Rojas, Elizabeth Centerton e1rojas@cox.net 479/381-0208
Schoeppe, Catherine Bella Vista catherine.schoeppe@american-national.com 479/381-8194

Valdizon, Veronica Springdale vvaldizon@gmail.com 479/586-4969

Yang, Lisette Little Rock bayali3@myway.com 501/773-4480

THAI- Non Certified
Bell, Garnett "Bill" Fort Smith billbell@pinncom.com 479/719-1904

VIETNAMESE- Non Certified
Bell, Garnett "Bill" Fort Smith billbell@pinncom.com 479/719-1904

Nguyen, Alex Fort Smith kbnalex@yahoo.com 479/459-8199

NON-CERTIFIED FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS - CANDIDATES - Limited Independent Contractors
NOTE: The AOC sends Candidates to misdemeanor and felony arraignments only.These Candidates should not be contracted nor accept 

requests for depositions, civil trials, mental health evaluations, disability evaluations, or courts of record. These individuals have not yet 
achieved the required proficiency for those proceedings.
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